

UT Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Read:(I)1(FTS-118044)/Electricity Distribution/Privatisation/2022/411 dated 09/03/2022

No. 1(FTS-118044)/Electricity Distribution/Privatisation/2022/440 Date of Notification: 14/03/2022

Whereas, the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Electricity (Reorganisation and Reforms) Transfer Scheme, 2022 has been notified vide this Administration Notification dated 09/03/2022, referred at preamble (I):

Whereas, the Union Territory Administration is required to notify the effective date of transfer of "Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Electricity (Reorganisation and Reforms) Transfer Scheme, 2022" separately in terms of section 1 (c) of the above said Scheme.

Now, the Administrator, Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu hereby pleased to notify the effective date as 01.04.2022 for the purpose of implementing of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Electricity (Reorganisation and Reforms) Transfer Scheme, 2022.

By order and in the name of Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

Sd/-(**Dr. Tapasya Raghav, IAS**) Secretary (Power), DNH & DD
